
Memorial YO2BCT (Banat UHF-SHF) 2024 Results 

Total received logs used: 53 from 33 unique callsigns 

Total robot logs used: 1765 from 1461 unique callsigns 

Total exchanged logs used: 1363 from 889 unique callsigns 

432 Single Operator low power (11 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2ZY 32 1 3.0 0 12429 388.4 21 el 50 S53D (760 km) 

2 YO3GCL 27 0 0.0 0 6402 237.1 6 EL YAGI 35 9A8D (583 km) 

3 YO2GL 19 2 9.5 1 5701 300.1 13 EL. YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

4 YO7LBX 19 2 9.5 0 5376 282.9 Yagi Tonna 19el 50 S50C (674 km) 

5 YO3YKT 21 1 4.5 0 4101 195.3 PA144-432-29-4.5AP 50 9A0V (554 km) 

6 YO7BKX 12 4 25.0 0 2072 172.7 15 el;yu7ef 40 YR5C (313 km) 

7 YO7LDT 12 1 7.7 0 2033 169.4 Yagi 12el. 40 YU7Q (336 km) 

8 YO9BHI 8 0 0.0 1 1402 175.2 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ7B (324 km) 

9 YO9RIJ 5 2 28.6 0 822 164.4 16 EL YAGI 40 LZ2AB (289 km) 

10 YO3CCB 8 0 0.0 0 684 85.5 YAGI 7 EL pentru 144 49 LZ9X (191 km) 

11 YO5DAS 6 0 0.0 0 680 113.3 DK7ZB 20 YR7J (210 km) 

 

432 Single Operator high power (13 entries) 

  

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 S57M 198 1 0.5 1 66076 333.7 16xEF7017 500 LZ9X (944 km) 

2 S56P 79 3 3.7 0 28496 360.7 16x17el. YU7EF 500 LZ9X (944 km) 

3 LZ2AB 59 5 7.8 0 24205 410.3 4X22el K1FO 500 S53D (925 km) 

4 LZ6R 42 2 4.5 0 15838 377.1 2x25el. I0JXX 70 S53D (1027 km) 



5 YO5AVN 26 5 16.1 0 10094 388.2 2x21 F9FT 100 S50C (712 km) 

6 LZ2QA 19 0 0.0 1 7453 392.3 21 EL 75 R6BU (940 km) 

7 YO5BQQ 20 2 9.1 0 6159 307.9 YAGI 20 EL 70 S50C (636 km) 

8 YO5DND 17 2 10.5 0 5830 342.9 yagi 10el 70 LZ9X (581 km) 

9 LZ1ZLI 17 1 5.6 0 3826 225.1 23el 60 S50C (867 km) 

10 LZ2FX 20 1 4.8 0 3812 190.6 25el Yagi 70 YU7Q (546 km) 

11 YO5OHB 14 1 6.7 0 3735 266.8 yagi 20 EL 70 S50C (639 km) 

12 YO5YM 8 4 33.3 0 2173 271.6 22el 75 LZ9X (436 km) 

13 YO3JW 11 1 8.3 0 2048 186.2 k1fo 100 YP2DX (455 km) 
 

 

 

432 Multi Operator (4 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2T 67 1 1.5 1 28759 429.2 2x21 F9FT 500 OK2KOJ (836 km) 

2 9A8D 77 35 31.2 0 27648 359.1 4X28 DL6WU 500 DR9A (875 km) 

3 9A1I 67 1 1.5 1 19938 297.6 4x21el.F9FT 300 LZ9X (827 km) 

4 YO2KBB 41 5 10.9 0 12808 312.4 YAGI 24E 75 OL3Z (646 km) 
  



1296 Single Operator (12 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 OM5AW 96 7 6.8 2 35085 365.5 2,4m Dish 500 IP0A (1095 km) 

2 OK2BPN 30 0 0.0 0 7147 238.2 4x48 el. G3JVL 10 DR9A (684 km) 

3 LZ6R 18 1 5.3 0 5043 280.2 2x55el. F9FT 50 HG7F (774 km) 

4 YO5AVN 9 2 18.2 0 3759 417.7 55el F9FT 100 SP7VVB (510 km) 

5 LZ2QA 11 0 0.0 0 3182 289.3 70 el. YU1CF 50 R6BU (940 km) 

6 YO7FWS 11 2 15.4 0 2994 272.2 44 EL 120 OM5AW (648 km) 

7 LZ2AB 17 2 10.5 0 2836 166.8 36el. 10 YR5C (451 km) 

8 YO7LBX 7 0 0.0 0 1285 183.6 Yagi loup25el 10 LZ2AB (263 km) 

9 YO3YKT 8 1 11.1 0 1245 155.6 PA1296-18-1.5RB 20 LZ2T (272 km) 

10 LZ2FX 8 0 0.0 0 688 86.0 54el Yagi 25 LZ2QA (183 km) 

11 YO5YM 2 0 0.0 0 347 173.5 22el 10 YP2DX (254 km) 

12 YO9RIJ 1 0 0.0 0 111 111.0 70 EL 10 YO3YKT (111 km) 
 

 

1296 Multi Operator (5 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 9A8D 46 3 6.1 1 16539 359.5 2M DISH 30 IP0A (951 km) 

2 LZ2T 37 0 0.0 0 15203 410.9 180cm dish 100 S59DGO (707 km) 

3 YR7J 9 0 0.0 1 1986 220.7 44ele Yagi 20 OM8A (393 km) 

4 9A1I 9 0 0.0 0 975 108.3 67 el.yagi 10 OE3JPC (241 km) 

5 YO2KBB 4 1 20.0 0 504 126.0 YAGI 47E 10 YO7LBX (215 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator (2 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ6R 11 0 0.0 0 2597 236.1 0,80m. Disch 20 YP2DX (537 km) 

2 LZ2QA 4 0 0.0 0 937 234.2 31 el. YU1CF 20 LZ2T (437 km) 
 

 

2320 Multi Operator (3 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 LZ2T 15 0 0.0 0 5898 393.2 180cm dish 100 OM3KII (706 km) 

2 9A8D 16 1 5.9 0 4762 297.6 2M DISH 20 OK4C (603 km) 

3 YR7J 3 0 0.0 0 464 154.7 grid 20 9A8D (235 km) 
 

  



432 Single Operator low power - YO (10 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO3GCL 27 0 0.0 0 6402 237.1 6 EL YAGI 35 9A8D (583 km) 

2 YO2GL 19 2 9.5 1 5701 300.1 13 EL. YAGI 50 S53D (549 km) 

3 YO7LBX 19 2 9.5 0 5376 282.9 Yagi Tonna 19el 50 S50C (674 km) 

4 YO3YKT 21 1 4.5 0 4101 195.3 PA144-432-29-4.5AP 50 9A0V (554 km) 

5 YO7BKX 12 4 25.0 0 2072 172.7 15 el;yu7ef 40 YR5C (313 km) 

6 YO7LDT 12 1 7.7 0 2033 169.4 Yagi 12el. 40 YU7Q (336 km) 

7 YO9BHI 8 0 0.0 1 1402 175.2 Yagi 9 el 35 LZ7B (324 km) 

8 YO9RIJ 5 2 28.6 0 822 164.4 16 EL YAGI 40 LZ2AB (289 km) 

9 YO3CCB 8 0 0.0 0 684 85.5 YAGI 7 EL pentru 144 49 LZ9X (191 km) 

10 YO5DAS 6 0 0.0 0 680 113.3 DK7ZB 20 YR7J (210 km) 
 

432 Single Operator high power – YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5AVN 26 5 16.1 0 10094 388.2 2x21 F9FT 100 S50C (712 km) 

2 YO5BQQ 20 2 9.1 0 6159 307.9 YAGI 20 EL 70 S50C (636 km) 

3 YO5DND 17 2 10.5 0 5830 342.9 yagi 10el 70 LZ9X (581 km) 

4 YO5OHB 14 1 6.7 0 3735 266.8 yagi 20 EL 70 S50C (639 km) 

5 YO5YM 8 4 33.3 0 2173 271.6 22el 75 LZ9X (436 km) 

6 YO3JW 11 1 8.3 0 2048 186.2 k1fo 100 YP2DX (455 km) 
 

432 Multi Operator – YO (1 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO2KBB 41 5 10.9 0 12808 312.4 YAGI 24E 75 OL3Z (646 km) 
  



 

 

 

 

1296 Single Operator - YO (6 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YO5AVN 9 2 18.2 0 3759 417.7 55el F9FT 100 SP7VVB (510 km) 

2 YO7FWS 11 2 15.4 0 2994 272.2 44 EL 120 OM5AW (648 km) 

3 YO7LBX 7 0 0.0 0 1285 183.6 Yagi loup25el 10 LZ2AB (263 km) 

4 YO3YKT 8 1 11.1 0 1245 155.6 PA1296-18-1.5RB 20 LZ2T (272 km) 

5 YO5YM 2 0 0.0 0 347 173.5 22el 10 YP2DX (254 km) 

6 YO9RIJ 1 0 0.0 0 111 111.0 70 EL 10 YO3YKT (111 km) 
 

1296 Multi Operator - YO (2 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 9 0 0.0 1 1986 220.7 44ele Yagi 20 OM8A (393 km) 

2 YO2KBB 4 1 20.0 0 504 126.0 YAGI 47E 10 YO7LBX (215 km) 
 

  



 

2320 Single Operator - YO (0 entries) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

 

2320 Multi Operator - YO (1 entry) 

Place Call 
Valid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

QSOs 

Invalid 

percent 

Unique 

QSOs 
Final Score 

Average 

km/valid qso 
Antenna Power 

ODX 

(distance) 

1 YR7J 3 0 0.0 0 464 154.7 grid 20 9A8D (235 km) 
 

 

For detailed informations about the results 

(bad QSOs etc) or certificate download please contact the VHFdx.ro team at 

vhfdxro@gmail.com. 

Thanks for the participation! 

mailto:vhfdxro@gmail.com

